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Mediterranean Developments

Table 1
TOTAL ARRIVALS BY SEA AND DEATHS IN THE MEDITERRANEAN 2017-2018
| JANUARY — 25 NOVEMBER 2018 | —25 NOVEMBER 2018 | JANUARY — 25 NOVEMBER 2017
Country of Arrival Arrivals Deaths Arrivals Arrivals Deaths
Italy 23.009 1.277 978 116.616 2.844
1.182 (Central Med. route) (Central Med. route)
Malta (1OM est) 149 N/A
29.164 1.661
Greece (as of 24/11) 167 (as of 24/11) 26.897 61
Cyprus 930 (Eastern Med. route) 184 501 (Eastern Med. route)
(as of 31/07)
Spain 51.984 675 3583 15.982 174
(as of 24/11) (Western Med. route) (as of 24/11) (as of 31/10) (Western Med. route)
Estimated Total 106.269 2.119 6.555 159.996 3.079
Data on deaths of migrants compiled by IOM's Global Migration Data Analysis Centre.
All numbers are minimum estimates. Arrivals based on data from respective governments and IOM field offices.
Updated data: 26.11
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Table 3
. = A DA . A
0 e 0 gra Proje
Mediterranean 2,119 3,079
Europe 94 89
Middle East 117 179
North Africa 93 864
Horn of Africa 156 172
Sub-Saharan Africa 120 531
Central Asia 52 -
Southeast Asia 66 299
South Asia 11 22
East Asia 3 1
North America - 1
US/Mexico border 357 314
Central America 72 74
Caribbean 24 156
South America 24 -
TOTAL 3,308 5,781
updated 26.11
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Table 5
SEA AND LAND ARRIVALS 2018
January 1.400 782 2.182
February 1.102 416 1.518
March 867 417 1.284
April 1.258 448 1.706
May 3.523 414 3.937
June 6.926 397 7.323
July 7.855 1.085 8.940
August 6.406 616 7.022
September 8.054 345 8.399
October 11.010 778 11,788
November 3.583 254 3,837
(as of 24/11)
TOTAL 51.984 5,952 57,936
Updated data: 26.11
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Tables 6
ARRIVALS BY SEA TO ITALY, GREECE AND SPAIN
Country Total 2014 Total 2015 Total 2016 Total 2017
Italy 170.100 153,842 181,436 119,369
Greece 34,442 853.650 173,614 29,595
Spain N/A 5,309 8,162 22,108
Archive

ARRIVALS BY SEA TO SPAIN
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Country Total 2014 Total 2015 Total 2016 Total 2017 GRAND TOTAL
Spain N/A 5,309 8,162 22,108 35,579
Archive
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Table 8.b

Arrivals by sea

0l Jan—31 Dec 0l Jan—31 Dec 0l Jan—31 Dec 0l Jan—31 Dec
2014 2015 2016 2017

34.442 853.650 173.614 29.501

0l Jan —24 Nov
2018

29,164

Updated data: 26.11
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Mediterranean Developments - Contacts

IOM Greece IOM Cyprus
J. Millman 0041 79.1038720 K. Namia 0030 210.9912174 D. Tsagalas 0022 77.2270
jmillman@iom.int knamia@iom.int dtsagalas@iom.int
IOM ltaly A. Avgeropoulou 0030 69.48929809 IOM Morocco
F. Di Giacomo 0039 347.0898996 aavgeropoulou@iom.int M. Meryem 00212 537.652881
fdigiacomo@iom.int C. Nikolaidou 0030 210.9919040 mmassaia@iom.int
IOM Spain cnikolaidou@iom.int H. Hasnaoui hhasnaoui@iom.int
A. Dodevska 0034 91.4457116 IOM Libya IOM Romania
adodevska@iom.int C. Petré 00216 29 240 448 M. Mocanu 0040 212.115657
chpetre@iom.int mmocanu@iom.int
IOM Regional DTM (Austria) GMDAC (Germany)
|. Zakoska | 0043 15.812222 | izakoska@iom.int J. Black 0049 30.27877827 | jblack@iom.int
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